Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 03/01) RECC TF



102003243

3. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)		
Tab settings	<u> </u>	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
Comerica Bank - California	Name: Calico Commerce, Inc.,	
5 Palo Alto Square, Suite 800	XXXXXXX successor in interest	
3000 El Camino Real, Palo Alto. Association Association	to Firstfloor Software, Inc.	
	Street Address: 333 West San Carlos St.	
☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State — California	City: San Jose State: CA Zip: 95110	
Other	Individual(s) citizenship	
	Association	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	General Partnership	
3. Nature of conveyance:	Limited Partnership	
Assignment Merger	☑ Corporation-State Delaware	
Security Agreement Change of Name	☐ Other	
Other_Release of security	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: 📮 Yes 📮 No	
Execution Date: interest	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?	
Application number(s) or registration number(s):		
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)	
See Exhibit 1	See Exhibit 1	
Additional number(s) att	tached XX Yes 📮 No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:	
Name: Kristin Yokomoto		
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$	
, 	X ∑ Enclosed	
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address Buchalter, Nemer, Fields &	8. Deposit account number:	
Younger; 333 Market St.,29th Floo	r	
City: San State: CA Zip: 94105	(Attach duplicate copy of this page it paying by deposit account)	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inforn copy of the original document. 	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true	
Kristin Yokomoto Hear	Kyrwith February 1, 2002	
Name of Person Signing Si	gnature 4 Date	
<u> </u>	er sheet, attachments, and document:	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

03/05/2002 TDIAZ1 00000031 74695720

01 FC:481 02 FC:482 40.00 OP 300.00 OP

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002453 FRAME: 0818

EXHIBIT 1

Registration Numbers:
1,977,163
2,027,991
2,175,207
2,219,759

75/295,698

SF-W:\10107\0031\EXHIBIT 1.WPD

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002453 FRAME: 0819



To the Honorable Commission

FORM PTO-1594

(Rev 5-93)



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

ed original documents or copy thereof.

Paten, and Trademark Office

1. Name of conveyi	ng party(ies):	Literate and addition of receiving party(ies):
FIRSTFLOOR SOFTWARE, INC. Individual(s) citizenship:		Name: COMERICA BANK-CALIFORNIA Address: 55 ALMADEN BLVD., SECOND FLOOR City: SAN JOSE State: CA Zip: 95113
Association: General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation - State Other: Additional name(s) 3. Nature of Convey [] Assignment [X] Security Agn [] Other	o: CALIFORNIA of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes [X yance: [] Merger	Individual(s) citizenship: Association: General Partnership: Limited Partnership: Corporation – State: Other:
	ber(s) or trademark number(s):	
A. Trademark App 75/295,504 74/695,720 75/295,499 75/295,517 75/295,698	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1,977,163 2,027,991 2,175,207 2,219,759
	Additional numbe	rs attached? [] Yes [X] No
5. Name and address document shou	ss of party to whom correspondence concerning ald be mailed:	6 Total number of applications and registrations involved: 13
Name: Internal Address:	Erin O'Brien GRAY CARY WARE & FREIDENRICH 401 B Street, Suite 1700 San Diego, California 92101-4297	
		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 340.00

[X] Authorized to be charged to deposit account

(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)

8. Deposit account number: 07-1907

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

9. Statement and signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Erin O'Brien Name of Person Signing

1030967-901500

120

November 30, 1999 Date

Signature

Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: [4]

Mail Documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Public Records 1213 Jefferson Davis Highway, 3rd Floor Arlington, VA 22202

12/06/1999 DNGUYEN 00000149 071907 75295504

01 FC:481 02 FC:482

40.00 CH 300.00 CH Gray Cary\SD\1324500.1

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002453 FRAME: 0820

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

The undersigned, Comerica Bank - California ("Bank"), hereby releases its security interest in the following Trademarks:

Trademark Application Numbers:	Registration Numbers:
74/695,720	1,977,163
75/294,488	2,027,991
75/295,499	2,175,207
75/295,503	2,219,759
75/295,504	
75/295,505	
75/295,517	
75/295,697	
75/295,698	

A true and correct copy of the Form PTO-1594 recorded on December 7, 1999, which evidences the Bank's security interest in the Trademark is attached hereto as Exhibit A.

COMERICA BANK - CALIFORNIA

Ву: _

Name:

SATTEST GREWAL

itle: ASSESTANT VICE PRES

SF-W:\I0107\0031\RELEASE SECURITY INTEREST.WPD

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002453 FRAME: 0821

RECORDED: 02/14/2002